Tariff No: U0047-0301

Published on: 6! October, 2021

UNIFIED CARRIER LICENCE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

Towngas Telecommunications Fixed Network Limited (TTFN)

Name of Tariff: Data Service
Description of Tariff:

Service

ESCON

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

FDDI

Installation
Internal Relocation
External Relocation
Monthly Rental

FE
Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (1% 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

GE
Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

2.5G6

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

Charge (HKD)

$20,000
$8,000
$10,000
$22,000
$2,000

$10,000
$3,000
$5,000
$12,000

$10,000
$3,000
$6,000
$12,000
$1,000

$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$25,000

$5,000

$30,000
$10,000
$20,000
$50,000

$8,000



10G

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (1%t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

STM-1

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (1% 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

STM-4

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (1% 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

STM-16

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

STM-64

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

T3
Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

DS3

Installation

Internal Relocation

External Relocation

Monthly Rental (15t 25 km)

Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)

$50,000
$20,000
$30,000
$120,000
$10,000

$20,000
$10,000
$20,000
$36,000

$8,000

$30,000
$10,000
$20,000
$50,000
$10,000

$40,000
$10,000
$30,000
$72,000
$10,000

$50,000
$20,000
$30,000
$120,000
$10,000

$20,000
$6,000
$10,000
$20,000
$2,000

$20,000
$6,000
$10,000
$20,000
$2,000



11

Installation $2,000
Internal Relocation $1,000
External Relocation $2,000
Monthly Rental (15t 25 km) $2,500
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km) $1,000
E1

Installation $2,000
Internal Relocation $1,000
External Relocation $2,000
Monthly Rental (15t 25 km) $2,500
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km) $1,000

Remarks:

1. The distance refers to cable distance between the two ends of customer locations.

2. Distance below 10km will be treated as 10km.

3. The tariff above is charged per end of interface (each circuit normally consists of two
ends).

4. Service availability is subject to TTFN’s network resources and coverage.

Minimum subscription period is 12 months.

6. All services above are subject to prevailing TTFN’s General Terms and Conditions and
Data Services — Terms and Conditions.

7. External relocation means relocation to outside the building

Internal relocation means relocation to inside the same building

9. Charges for installation and relocation are for normal TTFN business working hours.

b

o

Effective Date of Tariff:

Immediate



