Tariff No: U0047-0301 Published on: 6th October, 2021

UNIFIED CARRIER LICENCE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

Towngas Telecommunications Fixed Network Limited (TTFN)

Name of Tariff: Data Service

Description of Tariff:

Service ESCON	Charge (HKD)
Installation	\$20,000
Internal Relocation	\$8,000
External Relocation	\$10,000
Monthly Rental (1 st 25 km)	\$22,000
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$2,000
<u>FDDI</u>	
Installation	\$10,000
Internal Relocation	\$3,000
External Relocation	\$5,000
Monthly Rental	\$12,000
FE	
Installation	\$10,000
Internal Relocation	\$3,000
External Relocation	\$6,000
Monthly Rental (1 st 25 km)	\$12,000
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$1,000
GE	
Installation	\$20,000
Internal Relocation	\$10,000
External Relocation	\$20,000
Monthly Rental (1st 25 km)	\$25,000
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$5,000
2.5G	
Installation	\$30,000
Internal Relocation	\$10,000
External Relocation	\$20,000
Monthly Rental (1 st 25 km)	\$50,000
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$8,000

10G Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$50,000 \$20,000 \$30,000 \$120,000 \$10,000
STM-1 Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$20,000 \$10,000 \$20,000 \$36,000 \$8,000
STM-4 Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$30,000 \$10,000 \$20,000 \$50,000 \$10,000
STM-16 Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$40,000 \$10,000 \$30,000 \$72,000 \$10,000
STM-64 Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$50,000 \$20,000 \$30,000 \$120,000 \$10,000
T3 Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$20,000 \$6,000 \$10,000 \$20,000 \$2,000
DS3 Installation Internal Relocation External Relocation Monthly Rental (1st 25 km) Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$20,000 \$6,000 \$10,000 \$20,000 \$2,000

<u>T1</u>	
Installation	\$2,000
Internal Relocation	\$1,000
External Relocation	\$2,000
Monthly Rental (1st 25 km)	\$2,500
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$1,000
<u>E1</u>	
Installation	\$2,000
Internal Relocation	\$1,000
External Relocation	\$2,000
Monthly Rental (1st 25 km)	\$2,500
Monthly Rental (each additional 10km)	\$1,000

Remarks:

- 1. The distance refers to cable distance between the two ends of customer locations.
- 2. Distance below 10km will be treated as 10km.
- 3. The tariff above is charged per end of interface (each circuit normally consists of two ends).
- 4. Service availability is subject to TTFN's network resources and coverage.
- 5. Minimum subscription period is 12 months.
- 6. All services above are subject to prevailing TTFN's General Terms and Conditions and Data Services Terms and Conditions.
- 7. External relocation means relocation to outside the building
- 8. Internal relocation means relocation to inside the same building
- 9. Charges for installation and relocation are for normal TTFN business working hours.

Effective Date of Tariff:

Immediate